Thermal overload relay TF42
Data sheet
Description
– Overload protection – trip class 10
– Phase loss sensitivity
– Temperature compensation from -25 … +60 °C
– Adjustable current setting for overload protection
– Automatic or manual reset selectable
– Suitable for three- and single-phase application
– Trip-free mechanism
– Status indication
– STOP and TEST function
– Direct mounting onto block contactors
– Sealable cover
Setting range
A
Type Order code Packing
unit
PCE
Weight
per PCE
kg
0.10 ... 0.13 TF42-0.13 1SAZ721201R1005 1 0.130
0.13 ... 0.17 TF42-0.17 1SAZ721201R1008 1 0.130
0.17 ... 0.23 TF42-0.23 1SAZ721201R1009 1 0.130
0.23 ... 0.31 TF42-0.31 1SAZ721201R1013 1 0.130
0.31 ... 0.41 TF42-0.41 1SAZ721201R1014 1 0.130
0.41 ... 0.55 TF42-0.55 1SAZ721201R1017 1 0.130
0.55 ... 0.74 TF42-0.74 1SAZ721201R1021 1 0.130
0.74 ... 1.00 TF42-1.0 1SAZ721201R1023 1 0.130
1.00 ... 1.30 TF42-1.3 1SAZ721201R1025 1 0.130
1.30 ... 1.70 TF42-1.7 1SAZ721201R1028 1 0.130
1.70 ... 2.30 TF42-2.3 1SAZ721201R1031 1 0.130
2.30 ... 3.10 TF42-3.1 1SAZ721201R1033 1 0.130
3.10 ... 4.20 TF42-4.2 1SAZ721201R1035 1 0.130
4.20 ... 5.70 TF42-5.7 1SAZ721201R1038 1 0.130
5.70 ... 7.60 TF42-7.6 1SAZ721201R1040 1 0.130
7.60 ... 10.0 TF42-10 1SAZ721201R1043 1 0.130
10.0 ... 13.0 TF42-13 1SAZ721201R1045 1 0.130
13.0 ... 16.0 TF42-16 1SAZ721201R1047 1 0.130
16.0 ... 20.0 TF42-20 1SAZ721201R1049 1 0.145
20.0 ... 24.0 TF42-24 1SAZ721201R1051 1 0.145
24.0 ... 29.0 TF42-29 1SAZ721201R1052 1 0.145
29.0 ... 35.0 TF42-35 1SAZ721201R1053 1 0.145
35.0 ... 38.0/40.0 TF42-38 1SAZ721201R1055 1 0.145
Thermal overload relays are economic
electromechanical protection devices for
the main circuit. They are used mainly
to protect motors against overload and